
 
Yeovil - Sherborne - Wincanton  58 
via Milborne Port - Henstridge - Templecombe                                                             
Yeovil - Sherborne - Stalbridge - Wincanton  58A 
via Milborne Port - Henstridge - Templecombe                                                             
 

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays) from 30 July 2018 
 
Service Number  58 58 58 58 58 58 58A 58A 58   
        NCD CD   
Yeovil College  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1705 ....  
Yeovil, Bus Station [6]  0730 0830 1045 1245 1445 1645 1715 1715 1830  
Yeovil Pen Mill Station Approach  0735 0835 1050 1250 1450 1652 1722 1722 1835  
Nether Compton Corner  0739 0839 1054 1254 1454 1658 1728 1728 1839  
Sherborne, Greenhill, Bus Shelter  0746 0846 1101 1301 1501 1705 1735 1735 1846  
Oborne, Poyntington Turn  0750 0850 1105 1305 1505 1709 1739 1739 1850  
Milborne Port, Queens Head  0754 0854 1109 1309 1509 1713 1743 1743 1854  
Purse Caundle Turn  0757 0857 1112 1312 1512 1716 1746 1746 1857  
Henstridge, Virginia Ash  0802 0902 1117 1317 1517 1721 1751 1751 1902  
Stalbridge, Congregational Church  .... .... .... .... .... .... 1757 1757 ....  
Stalbridge, Jarvis Way  .... .... .... .... .... .... 1759 1759 ....  
Henstridge, Village Hall  .... .... .... .... .... .... 1806 1806 ....  
Templecombe Rail Station Approach  0810 0910 1125 1325 1525 1729 1814 1814 1910  
Horsington  0813 0913 1128 1328 1528 1732 1817 1817 1913  
North Cheriton Cemetery  0816 0916 1131 1331 1531 1735 1820 1820 1916  
Wincanton, Memorial Hall Car Park  0824 0924 1139 1339 1539 1743 1828 1828 1924  
 
CD   -  College Days Only 
NCD   -  College Holidays Only 
 
 
 
Wincanton - Sherborne - Yeovil  58 
via Templecombe - Henstridge - Milborne Port                                                             
 

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays) from 30 July 2018 
 
Service Number  58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58   
 
Wincanton Memorial Hall Car Park  .... 0721 0846 0946 1146 1346 1546 1746 1931  
North Cheriton Cemetery  .... 0729 0854 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 1939  
Horsington  .... 0732 0857 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757 1942  
Templecombe Rail Station Approach  .... 0735 0900 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 1945  
Henstridge, opp Virginia Ash  .... 0743 0908 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808 1953  
Purse Caundle Turn  .... 0748 0913 1013 1213 1413 1613 1813 1958  
Milborne Port, North St. Coldharbour  0700 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....  
Milborne Port, Queens Head  .... 0751 0916 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816 2001  
Oborne, Poyntington Turn  0705 0755 0920 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820 2005  
Sherborne, Greenhill, Bus Shelter  0710 0800 0925 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 2010  
Nether Compton Corner  0714 0804 0929 1029 1229 1429 1629 1829 2014  
Yeovil, Pen Mill Station Approach  0718 0810 0933 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 2018  
Yeovil, Bus Station  0725 0820 0940 1040 1240 1440 1640 1840 2025  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Yeovil - Sherborne - Wincanton  58 
via Milborne Port - Henstridge - Templecombe                                                             
Yeovil - Sherborne - Stalbridge - Wincanton  58A 
via Milborne Port - Henstridge - Templecombe                                                             
 

Saturdays from 4 August 2018 
 
Service Number  58 58 58 58 58 58A 58A 58   
 
Yeovil, Bus Station [6]  0730 0830 1045 1245 1445 1645 1735 1830  
Yeovil Pen Mill Station Approach  0735 0835 1050 1250 1450 1652 1742 1835  
Nether Compton Corner  0739 0839 1054 1254 1454 1658 1748 1839  
Sherborne, Greenhill, Bus Shelter  0746 0846 1101 1301 1501 1705 1755 1846  
Oborne, Poyntington Turn  0750 0850 1105 1305 1505 1709 1759 1850  
Milborne Port, Queens Head  0754 0854 1109 1309 1509 1713 1803 1854  
Purse Caundle Turn  0757 0857 1112 1312 1512 1716 1806 1857  
Henstridge, Virginia Ash  0802 0902 1117 1317 1517 1721 1811 1902  
Stalbridge, Congregational Church  .... .... .... .... .... 1727 1817 ....  
Stalbridge, Jarvis Way  .... .... .... .... .... 1729 1819 ....  
Henstridge, Village Hall  .... .... .... .... .... 1736 1826 ....  
Templecombe Rail Station Approach  0810 0910 1125 1325 1525 1744 1834 1910  
Horsington  0813 0913 1128 1328 1528 1747 1837 1913  
North Cheriton Cemetery  0816 0916 1131 1331 1531 1750 1840 1916  
Wincanton, Memorial Hall Car Park  0824 0924 1139 1339 1539 1758 1848 1924  
 
 
 
 
Wincanton - Sherborne - Yeovil  58 
via Templecombe - Henstridge - Milborne Port                                                             
Wincanton - Stalbridge - Sherborne - Yeovil  58A 
via Templecombe - Henstridge - Milborne Port                                                             
 

Saturdays from 4 August 2018 
 
Service Number  58A 58A 58 58 58 58 58 58   
 
Wincanton Memorial Hall Car Park  0711 0831 0946 1146 1346 1546 1801 1931  
North Cheriton Cemetery  0719 0839 0954 1154 1354 1554 1809 1939  
Horsington  0722 0842 0957 1157 1357 1557 1812 1942  
Templecombe Rail Station Approach  0725 0845 1000 1200 1400 1600 1815 1945  
Henstridge, opp Village Hall  0733 0853 .... .... .... .... .... ....  
Stalbridge, Jarvis Way  0740 0900 .... .... .... .... .... ....  
Stalbridge, Congregational Church  0742 0902 .... .... .... .... .... ....  
Henstridge, opp Virginia Ash  0748 0908 1008 1208 1408 1608 1823 1953  
Purse Caundle Turn  0753 0913 1013 1213 1413 1613 1828 1958  
Milborne Port, Queens Head  0756 0916 1016 1216 1416 1616 1831 2001  
Oborne, Poyntington Turn  0800 0920 1020 1220 1420 1620 1835 2005  
Sherborne, Greenhill, Bus Shelter  0805 0925 1025 1225 1425 1625 1840 2010  
Nether Compton Corner  0809 0929 1029 1229 1429 1629 1844 2014  
Yeovil, Pen Mill Station Approach  0813 0933 1033 1233 1433 1633 1848 2018  
Yeovil, Bus Station  0820 0940 1040 1240 1440 1640 1855 2025  
 


